D-DF
C
H
A
R
A
C
T

MIL: X = 2.84mm (.112”)
European: X = 2.54mm (.100”), 2.84mm in option
How to order
H
O
W
 T
O
 O
R
D
E
R
D
-
D
F
/
E
1
8
7
L
RoHS Compliant
Flash
0.38µm
(15µ")
0.76µm
(30µ")
BLANK = Ø3.1mm rivet
H = 4-40 Rear threaded insert
G = M3 Rear threaded insert
F = Float mounting
*H & G must also be used to specify the
threading for RM5 and RM8 options
P = Pin (plug)
S = Socket
MP = IDC for discrete wire
European Footprint
1AON =
1BON =
1APN =
1BPN =
1AUN =
1AMN =
1BMN =
1ATN =
1BTN =
Blank = Solder-Cup
Wire Wrap:
F179 = Tail length 9.6mm
F179A = Tail length 13mm
Straight PCB:
U = Tail length 3.2mm
  Ø0.6mm
V = Tail length 2.4mm
  Ø1.02mm
T = Tail length 4mm
OL2 = Tail length 5.5mm
Right Angle PCB:
MIL Footprint
C = Without bracket
A4 = Without bracket
  Ø0.6mm tail
AJ3 = With plastic bracket
AJ4 = With plastic bracket
A = With metal bracket
  Ø1.02mm tail
AM4 = With 13.2mm metal
bracket
AZ4 = With 11.5mm metal
bracket
AM4B = With metal bracket,